Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	rs only	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Andreas Kleineidam	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nordson Corporation	
Michael Phillips Antonius Petrus Maria De Veer Jens Kollosche	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/26/2012, 10/09/2012, 10/09/2012, 09/29/201	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Westlake	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 44145	
Corrective Assignment to Correct Serial Number 13/639,67 Other Previously Recorded at Reel 029084, Frame 0778 4. Application or patent number(s):	7 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
13/639,667 Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Leonard L. Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: The Calfee Building	Enclosed	
1405 East Sixth Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information	
State: OH Zip: 44114-1607		
Phone Number: 216-622-8683	Daniel Account Number 03-0172	
Docket Number: 11694/04546	Deposit Account Number 03-0172	
Email Address:llewis@calfee.com	Authorized User Name Leonard L. Lewis	
9. Signature: Signature	Oct. 24, 2012 Date	
Leonard L. Lewis Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Kleineidam	09/26/2012
Michael Phillips	09/10/2012
Antonius Petrus Maria De Veer	09/10/2012
Jens Kollosche	09/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Nordson Corporation
Street Address:	28601 Clemens Road
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13639677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2162410816

Phone:

216-622-8683

Emall:

llewis@calfee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leonard L. Lewis

Address Line 1:

The Calfee Building 1405 East Sixth Street

Address Line 2:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

Address Line 4:

file://C:\Doouments and Settings\wfrick\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.... 10/8/2012

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

11694/04546		
Leonard L. Lewis		
/Leonard.L.Lewis/		
10/05/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=01662795#page1.tif source=01662795#page2.tif source=01662795#page3.tlf		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
PAT2124476 10/05/2012 \$40		

file://C:\Documents and Settings\wfrick\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.... 10/8/2012

Attorney Docket No. 11694/04546

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Andreas Kleineidam, Michael Phillips, Antonius Petras Maria De Veer, and Jens Kollosche have invented <u>POWDER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR</u>

<u>COLOUR CHANGE IN A POWDER SUPPLY SYSTEM</u>, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me on <u>October 5, 2012</u>, as United States

Application Serial No. 13/639,667 and have invented a <u>POWDER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLOUR CHANGE IN A POWDER SUPPLY SYSTEM</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me (us) on April 11, 2011, as International Application Serial No. PCT/EP2011/055613. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP, to insert herein the application serial aumber of said application when known.

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said applications and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said applications and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign Issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said applications and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page | of 3

Attorney Docket No. <u>11694/04546</u>

Full Name of First			
or Sole Inventor:	Kleineidam	Andreas	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	100	/	
	A. Kleiner	<u></u>	09/26/2012
	Planting		Dut-
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	Am Fischteich 75	Elmshom, I	DE 25337
	Post Office Address	City, State of	
			M
-0/2//	120.00		
Date: 09/26/	2017		
			Witness Signature
		NE	kleineidam
		061	
			Printed Name of Witness
		桑格本香水	

Full Name of			
Second Inventor:	Phillips	Michael	
DOUGHE LIGHT PROPERTY	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	المعموم اصر صد ال	2 1202 2 1200	***************************************
	11/1/16		
	USA 18		11 12 12
	11000		4.10.12
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
	vorth Gardens, the Werg		
Post O	ffice Address	City, State of	r County Zip Code
		,	
Date: 4.10.1	7	//	Theur Keers of
Date:	<u>- </u>		Cella Keessel Witness Signature
		!=	At miles pillipitate
		/ -) m	ice Hensel
			Printed Name of Witness
			w consequence of tractice and the extension
		# ####	•

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 11694/04546

Full Name of				
Third Inventor:	De Veer	Antonius	Petrus Maria	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	/			
	Upal			
111	1/2		mulantones	
Jan Jan	-		04/10/2012	
	Signature	<u> </u>	Date	
	, -			
TD				
Post Office	·			
Address:	Terloo 24	VE Oss. NL City, State or County	NL-5346	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
		6 0	~ .	
n. MU 10	ON 12	P. Ranco	Harre 6	
Date: 09.40.	<u> 2012</u>	<u> </u>	Signature	
1		wimess:	Signature	
		Panice He	ense (
		Printed N	lame of Witness	

Y2. 11 N.T				
Full Name of	· · · · ·	_		
Fourth Inventor:	Kollosche /	Jens		
	Last Namé	First Name	Middle Name	
•				
	1211			
	l lists.		7000 7217	
	1 fletteter		29.09.2012 Date	
	Signature		Date	
70 4 m em	f 5 mm 1 mm		A. A	
Post Office	Cinner Str. 7	Pro No. No. No.	41541	
Address:	Am Krahnenort 22a-	Dormagen, DE	41539-	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
		A	2-	
Date: 29.09.	2012	I Tour	Much	
Date:		Witness Signature		
		Thisman	Simustana	
	The state of the s			
			Signature 2/75 e.C. Izme of Witness	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029316 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 10/22/2012